ALMA Observing Activity from 2017-01-08T17:59:00 to 2017-03-10T18:00:00
QAO pass executions

2017-03-10

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

11:13:56 11:30:28 2016.1.00672.S SPT2031-_e 03 TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

10:33:38 12:03:17 2016.1.00747.S G10.34_a_06_7M Quantifying the Feedback Potential of Brogan NA 7-m 6
Young Massive Protoclusters

10:08:58 11:03:26 2016.1.00984.S G2984_a 03 TM1 Infall Toward Massive Starless Clump Shirley NA 12-m 3
Candidates

08:27:44 09:39:00 2016.1.00147.S gc_4_a 04 _TM1 Is the Molecular Inflow in the Galactic Hsieh EA 12-m 4
Center Transient?

08:20:19 10:01:29 2016.A.00013.S Proxima__a_06_7M SEARCHING FOR A KUIPER BELT Anglada EU 7-m 6
ANALOG IN PROXIMA CENTAURI
WITH ALMA

07:09:48 08:24:43 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a 03_TM1 Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 12-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

06:13:23 07:55:36 2016.1.00164.S M83_b_06_7M Chemical Diagnostics of Extragalactic Harada EA 7-m 6
ISM: Shock-Induced Evolution in M83
Nucleus

05:58:43 07:05:06 2016.1.01072.S SDSS _J12_a 04_TM1 Consuming and Expelling: Extreme  Diamond-Stanic NA 12-m 4
Molecular Outflows in Massive
Compact Galaxies

04:29:23 05:31:46 2016.1.01072.S SDSS _J11 _a 04 _TM1 Consuming and Expelling: Extreme  Diamond-Stanic NA 12-m 4
Molecular Outflows in Massive
Compact Galaxies

03:25:02 04:27:36 2016.1.01072.S SDSS _J11 _a 04 _TM1 Consuming and Expelling: Extreme  Diamond-Stanic NA 12-m 4
Molecular Outflows in Massive
Compact Galaxies

01:13:27 02:54:09 2016.1.01103.S C2-1_a 06_TM1 The core mass function in a far-outer Brand EU 12-m 6
Galaxy cloud

2017-03-09

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

23:31:37 00:31:20 2016.1.00656.S Targetl_a 04_TM1 Filling the gap of CO line emission Gonzélez Lépez CL 12-m 4
detections at high redshift

22:07:20 23:20:37 2016.1.00935.S G04-1_a 04_TM1 How much dense gas is in turbulent  Fisher OTHER 12-m 4
disks, and how does that relate to
clump properties?

21:23:58 21:43:22 2016.1.00672.S SPT0314-_a 03 TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

20:25:50 20:54:20 2016.1.00672.S SPT0314- b 03 TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

08:46:22 10:10:55 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a_03 _TM1  Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 12-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

08:10:36 09:46:13 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a_03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

07:28:08 08:44:54 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a_03 _TM1  Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 12-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

06:02:19 07:13:54 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a_03 _TM1  Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 12-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

03:26:14 04:36:51 2016.1.00790.S C211409_a _04_TM1 Constraining Quenching Processes in Spilker NA 12-m 4
Galaxies Significantly Below the Main
Sequence at z~0.7

01:47:26 02:58:33 2016.1.01546.S 51012183_a_03_TM1 First direct molecular gas Cassata CL 12-m 3
measurements in normal z~4.5 star-
forming galaxies

01:01:11 01:41:38 2016.1.01144.S MonR2_a_03_TM2 Infall and outflow in a filamentary hub Trevifio-Morales EU 12-m 3

00:23:50 00:59:53 2016.1.01144.S MonR2_b_03_TM2 Infall and outflow in a filamentary hub Trevifio-Morales EU 12-m 3

00:03:20 00:22:50 2016.1.00380.S N44C_a_03_TM2 Characterizing Molecular-Cloud-Scale Nishimura EA 12-m 3
Chemistry in the Large Magellanic
Cloud

2017-03-08

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:39:37 00:02:27 2016.1.00380.S N44C_b_03_TM2 Characterizing Molecular-Cloud-Scale Nishimura EA 12-m 3

Chemistry in the Large



Magellanic Cloud

11:59:09 13:10:00 2016.1.01363.S CloudH_a_03_TM1 Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 12-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

11:36:10 12:59:15 2016.1.00801.S AGALO014. b 03_7M The origin of high-mass star-forming Giannetti EU 7-m 3
regions: role of filaments and global
collapse

11:02:52 11:31:17 2016.1.01468.S VLA _1623_a 03 TM2 The nitrogen isotopic ratio in Magalhdes EU 12-m 3
interstellar ices

10:25:08 11:00:19 2016.1.01468.S IRAS_162_a_03_TM2 The nitrogen isotopic ratio in Magalhées EU 12-m 3
interstellar ices

10:08:48 10:23:54 2016.1.01468.S VLA_1623_b_03_TM2 The nitrogen isotopic ratio in Magalh&es EU 12-m 3
interstellar ices

09:49:47 10:04:49 2016.1.01468.S IRAS_162_b_03_TM2 The nitrogen isotopic ratio in Magalhées EU 12-m 3
interstellar ices

09:22:32 10:57:26 2016.1.01125.8 FilC_a_03_7M Cluster formation within filamentary ~ Contreras EU 7-m 3
molecular clouds

08:29:25 09:34:27 2016.1.01072.S SDSS J13_a 04 _TM1 Consuming and Expelling: Extreme  Diamond-Stanic NA 12-m 4
Molecular Outflows in Massive
Compact Galaxies

07:38:45 09:15:13 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449 a 03 _7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

07:27:59 08:26:07 2016.1.01072.S SDSS J13_a 04 _TM1 Consuming and Expelling: Extreme  Diamond-Stanic NA 12-m 4
Molecular Outflows in Massive
Compact Galaxies

06:00:44 07:36:44 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449 a 03 _7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

05:46:35 07:00:06 2016.1.00948.S rs0767_a_03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

02:38:43 04:08:03 2016.1.00171.S 38758 _a_03_TM1 Understanding ISM physics at high-z: Daddi EU 12-m 3
cold gas and CO excitation for 75
normal and starburst galaxies at
1.1<z<1.7

01:12:14 02:24:57 2016.1.00171.S 25015_a 03_TM1 Understanding ISM physics at high-z: Daddi EU 12-m 3
cold gas and CO excitation for 75
normal and starburst galaxies at
1.1<z<1.7

00:34:27 00:57:11 2016.1.00672.S SPT0436-_a_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

00:04:00 00:28:37 2016.1.00672.S SPT0520-_d_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

2017-03-07

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

22:27:28 23:30:36 2016.A.00015.S GRB16121_b_03_TM1 Gamma-ray Burst Physics with ALMA:Laskar NA 12-m 3
The unusual afterglow of GRB
161219B

21:41:32 23:01:37 2016.1.00240.S L1544 _a 03_7M On the brink of star formation Caselli EU 7-m

20:55:01 21:24:21 2016.1.00672.S SPT0403-_a_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m
Survey

20:22:10 20:50:25 2016.1.00672.S SPT0314- c_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

19:51:52 20:20:38 2016.1.00672.S SPT0226-_b_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

19:12:14 19:37:41 2016.1.00672.S SPT0054-_b_03 TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

18:36:50 19:05:05 2016.1.00672.S SPT0226-_a_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

16:51:34 17:26:22 2016.1.00672.S SPT2311-_a 03 TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

13:47:13 15:06:08 2016.1.00801.S AGAL028._b_03_7M The origin of high-mass star-forming Giannetti EU 7-m 3
regions: role of filaments and global
collapse

13:08:23 14:28:03 2016.1.01126.S SDSS_J22_a 04 _TM1 Gas Supply and Quenching of Post- Bezanson NA 12-m 4
Starburst Galaxies at z~0.6

12:31:10 13:33:49 2016.1.00801.S AGAL028._b_03_7M The origin of high-mass star-forming Giannetti EU 7-m 3
regions: role of filaments and global
collapse

12:01:24 12:55:15 2016.1.00929.S G10.47+0_d_04_TM1 A Challenge towards the First Ohishi EA 12-m 4
Detection of Interstellar Glycine

11:03:29 12:18:07 2016.1.00345.S IRAS_185_a_03_7M The Disk/FLow System in the MassiveHofner NA 7-m 3
Protostar IRAS 18566+0408

10:04:29 11:14:33 2016.1.01363.S CloudH_a_03_TM1 Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 12-m 3

Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?



08:14:41 09:29:51 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a_03 _TM1  Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 12-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

08:06:57 10:08:09 2016.1.00753.S G331.639_a_03_7M Explaining the puzzling SiO emission Contreras EU 7-m 3
toward G331.639+00.501: a high-
mass starless cluster-forming clump

07:00:01 08:12:57 2016.1.00948.S rs0767_a_03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

05:58:21 07:34:20 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a_03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

2017-03-06

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

23:10:34 23:56:11 2016.1.00694.S CGCG_468_a_03_TM1 AGN winds: combining insights from Severgnini EU 12-m 3
millimetre and X-ray observations

11:29:36 12:28:20 2016.1.00929.S G10.47+0_c_04_TM1 A Challenge towards the First Ohishi EA 12-m 4
Detection of Interstellar Glycine

10:34:10 11:54:45 2016.1.01363.S CloudH_a_03_7M Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 7-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

10:28:45 11:27:25 2016.1.00929.S G10.47+0_a_04_TM1 A Challenge towards the First Ohishi EA 12-m 4
Detection of Interstellar Glycine

08:58:55 10:14:57 2016.1.01125.S FilC_a _03_TM1 Cluster formation within filamentary ~ Contreras EU 12-m 3
molecular clouds

08:42:41 10:19:24 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a_03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

07:18:33 08:32:17 2016.1.01288.S FJ141619_a_04_TM1 The molecular gas properties of radio- Best EU 12-m 4
AGN at z~0.6

07:01:03 08:31:04 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a 03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

06:07:16 07:17:21 2016.1.00948.S rs0767_a_03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

04:56:11 06:06:13 2016.1.00948.S rs0767_a_03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

03:31:46 04:43:30 2016.1.01546.S 51012183 _a 03_TM1 First direct molecular gas Cassata CL 12-m 3
measurements in normal z~4.5 star-
forming galaxies

02:18:02 03:30:33 2016.1.01546.S 51012183 _a 03_TM1 First direct molecular gas Cassata CL 12-m 3
measurements in normal z~4.5 star-
forming galaxies

01:05:10 02:16:26 2016.1.01546.S 51012183 _a 03_TM1 First direct molecular gas Cassata CL 12-m 3
measurements in normal z~4.5 star-
forming galaxies

00:27:12 00:50:37 2016.1.00672.S SPT0520-_b_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

2017-03-05

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

12:59:33 14:19:59 2016.1.01363.S CloudH_a_03_7M Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 7-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

12:14:56 13:21:55 2016.1.01363.S CloudG_a_03_TM1 Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 12-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

10:59:53 11:58:15 2016.1.00929.S G10.47+0_c_04_TM1 A Challenge towards the First Ohishi EA 12-m 4
Detection of Interstellar Glycine

10:28:19 11:48:49 2016.1.01363.S CloudH_a_03_7M Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 7-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

09:37:41 10:45:42 2016.1.00929.S G10.47+0_a_04_TM1 A Challenge towards the First Ohishi EA 12-m 4
Detection of Interstellar Glycine

08:15:59 09:36:31 2016.1.01288.S FJ141619_a 04 TM1 The molecular gas properties of radio-Best EU 12-m 4
AGN at z~0.6

07:54:10 09:30:34 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449 a 03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

07:22:25 08:14:26 2016.1.00935.S G14-1_a 04_TM1 How much dense gas is in turbulent  Fisher OTHER 12-m 4
disks, and how does that relate to
clump properties?

06:22:33 07:53:00 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449 a 03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

05:48:30 06:56:28 2016.1.00948.S rs0769_a_03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3



Conformity in Nascent Groups

03:02:10 03:58:56 2016.1.00965.S ngc_3256_b _06_7M Chemical Diagnostics of Extragalactic Harada EA 7-m 6
ISM:The Case of A Starburst-
Dominant Merger

02:22:53 03:51:59 2016.1.00171.S 38758 _a_03_TM1 Understanding ISM physics at high-z: Daddi EU 12-m 3
cold gas and CO excitation for 75
normal and starburst galaxies at
1.1<z<1.7

00:02:59 00:57:31 2016.1.00694.S CGCG_468_a_03_TM1 AGN winds: combining insights from Severgnini EU 12-m 3
millimetre and X-ray observations

2017-03-04

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

12:06:20 13:50:13 2016.1.00641.S 10199 Ch_a_06_7M Search for gas emission from Centaur Leiva CL 7-m 6
Chariklo

12:03:51 12:52:54 2016.1.00191.S S63_a_06_TM1 Characterizing the hot molecular core Sanchez-Monge EU 12-m 6
phase

11:26:06 11:48:54 2016.1.01347.S AGAL351._a_06_TM2 Extremely high velocity jets from Leurini EU 12-m 6
massive YSOs

11:04:55 11:51:49 2016.1.00288.S G29.96-0_a 06_7M Tracing the outflows from disks Cesaroni EU 7-m 6
around O-type (proto)stars

10:57:31 11:19:30 2016.1.01468.S VLA_1623 a_07_TM1 The nitrogen isotopic ratio in Magalh&es EU 12-m 7
interstellar ices

07:50:22 08:53:33 2016.1.00386.S M83_a 06_TM1 Molecular Clouds and Star Formation: Sakamoto EA 12-m 6
Across M83

06:50:06 08:31:41 2016.A.00013.S Proxima__a_06_7M SEARCHING FOR A KUIPER BELT Anglada EU 7-m 6
ANALOG IN PROXIMA CENTAURI
WITH ALMA

2017-02-01

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

09:12:57 10:54:35 2016.A.00013.S Proxima__a_06_7M SEARCHING FOR A KUIPER BELT Anglada EU 7-m 6
ANALOG IN PROXIMA CENTAURI
WITH ALMA

08:48:35 09:56:16 2016.1.00831.S MACJ1149_b_06_TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 6
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

07:38:14 08:45:46 2016.1.00831.S MACJ1149 b 06_TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 6
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

07:31:02 09:12:40 2016.A.00013.S Proxima__a_06_7M SEARCHING FOR A KUIPER BELT Anglada EU 7-m 6
ANALOG IN PROXIMA CENTAURI
WITH ALMA

06:03:18 07:28:39 2016.1.00912.S NGC_4402_a_06_7M  ALMA Mapping of a Great Case of  Kenney NA 7-m 6
Ongoing Ram Pressure Stripping in
the Nearby Virgo Cluster

06:00:06 07:19:28 2016.1.01240.S 20521 _a 06_TM1 ALMA opens a new window on the  Pentericci EU 12-m 6
z>6 Universe

04:42:20 05:46:00 2016.1.00311.S TW_Hya_a_07_TM2 TW Hya as a Chemical Rosetta Stone Cleeves NA 12-m 7

02:55:40 04:12:29 2016.1.00596.S LHA 120-_a 06_7M Dissecting molecular clouds at 0.2 pc Chevance EU 7-m 6
resolution in our nearest low-
metallicity laboratory: where is the
CO-dark gas?

2017-01-31

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

19:38:01 20:46:05 2016.1.00656.S Target3_a_03_TM1 Filling the gap of CO line emission Gonzélez Lépez CL 12-m 3
detections at high redshift

18:49:48 19:34:19 2016.1.00613.S ELS26_a_03_TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

12:56:17 14:37:46 2016.A.00013.S Proxima__a_06_7M SEARCHING FOR A KUIPER BELT Anglada EU 7-m 6
ANALOG IN PROXIMA CENTAURI
WITH ALMA

10:59:20 12:40:12 2016.A.00013.S Proxima__a_06_7M SEARCHING FOR A KUIPER BELT Anglada EU 7-m 6
ANALOG IN PROXIMA CENTAURI
WITH ALMA

10:32:33 11:33:34 2016.1.00386.S M83_e 06_TM1 Molecular Clouds and Star Formation: Sakamoto EA 12-m 6
Across M83

09:07:40 10:44:46 2016.1.00164.S M83_b _06_7M Chemical Diagnostics of Extragalactic Harada EA 7-m 6
ISM: Shock-Induced Evolution in M83
Nucleus

08:58:06 10:06:39 2016.1.00948.S rs0679_a 03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3

Conformity in Nascent Groups



2017-01-30

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

11:11:47 12:48:14 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a_03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

10:47:21 11:57:09 2016.1.00946.S NGC5980_a_03 TM1 Utilizing Dense Gas to Solve the Utomo NA 12-m 3
Variations of Molecular Gas Depletion
Time

09:43:04 10:46:59 2016.1.00948.S rs0769_a 03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

09:41:35 11:11:30 2016.A.00013.S Proxima__a_06_7M SEARCHING FOR A KUIPER BELT Anglada EU 7-m 6
ANALOG IN PROXIMA CENTAURI
WITH ALMA

08:38:38 09:42:43 2016.1.00948.S rs0769_a_03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

07:33:37 08:38:22 2016.1.00948.S rs0679_a 03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

06:50:51 07:33:20 2016.1.00948.S rs0680_a_03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

05:02:46 06:11:49 2016.1.00790.S C210210_a _04_TM1 Constraining Quenching Processes in Spilker NA 12-m 4
Galaxies Significantly Below the Main
Sequence at z~0.7

03:47:48 05:02:30 2016.1.00790.S C169076_a_04_TM1 Constraining Quenching Processes in Spilker NA 12-m 4
Galaxies Significantly Below the Main
Sequence at z~0.7

02:27:28 04:06:21 2016.1.01144.s MonR2_b_03_7M Infall and outflow in a filamentary hub Trevifio-Morales EU 7-m 3

02:15:21 03:29:43 2016.1.00309.S HEO0515-4 _a_04_TM1 Direct detection of a quasar Lacy NA 12-m 4
hyperwind through the Sunyaev-
Zeldovich Effect

2017-01-29

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

22:25:59 23:55:21 2016.1.01489.T Venus_d_06_TP Study of a bow-type structure of Maezawa EA Total Power 6
Venus atmosphere discovered by the
Venus Climate Orbiter, AKATSKI

21:25:49 22:06:57 2016.1.01489.T Venus_d_06_TP Study of a bow-type structure of Maezawa EA Total Power 6
Venus atmosphere discovered by the
Venus Climate Orbiter, AKATSKI

21:17:24 21:33:49 2016.1.01489.T Venus_d_06_TM1 Study of a bow-type structure of Maezawa EA 12-m 6
Venus atmosphere discovered by the
Venus Climate Orbiter, AKATSKI

19:47:02 20:54:31 2016.1.00656.S Target3_a_03_TM1 Filling the gap of CO line emission Gonzalez Lépez CL 12-m 3
detections at high redshift

10:38:28 11:23:51 2016.1.01018.S 1RXS1609_a 07_TM1 The Masses, Diversity, and Evolution Bowler NA 12-m 7
of Circum-Planetary Disks

09:36:13 10:32:27 2016.1.00569.S VV2010_J_a 07_TM1 Characterizing Absorption-Selected Neeleman NA 12-m 7
High-z Galaxies (CASH) Survey

08:16:14 09:09:35 2016.1.00569.S VV2010_J_a 07_TM1 Characterizing Absorption-Selected Neeleman NA 12-m 7
High-z Galaxies (CASH) Survey

07:59:50 09:40:52 2016.A.00013.S Proxima__a 06_7M SEARCHING FOR A KUIPER BELT Anglada EU 7-m 6
ANALOG IN PROXIMA CENTAURI
WITH ALMA

06:35:50 07:55:16 2016.1.00569.S QSO_J110_a_07_TM1 Characterizing Absorption-Selected Neeleman NA 12-m 7
High-z Galaxies (CASH) Survey

05:12:18 06:18:21 2016.1.00629.S TW_Hya_a_07_TM2 Ice Desorption llluminating Hidden Cleeves NA 12-m 7
Planetary Companions

04:12:34 05:11:50 2015.1.00341.S MMS3_b_06_TP Revealing Magnetic Field Structures: Takahashi EA Total Power 6
IM-mass Cores in OMC-3

2017-01-28

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:03:18 23:35:20 2016.1.01489.T Venus_d_06_TP Study of a bow-type structure of Maezawa EA Total Power 6
Venus atmosphere discovered by the
Venus Climate Orbiter, AKATSKI

22:58:31 23:29:53 2016.1.01240.S 3203_a_06_TM1 ALMA opens a new window on Pentericci EU 12-m 6



the z>6 Universe

22:39:10 22:56:08 2016.1.01489.T Venus_d_06_TM1 Study of a bow-type structure of Maezawa EA 12-m 6
Venus atmosphere discovered by the
Venus Climate Orbiter, AKATSKI

13:43:53 14:42:08 2016.1.00875.S SgrB1-of_a_06_TM1 Formation, State, and Structure of all Kauffmann EU 12-m 6
Major CMZ Clouds

12:39:32 13:39:41 2016.1.00929.S G10.47+0_b_04_TM1 A Challenge towards the First Ohishi EA 12-m 4
Detection of Interstellar Glycine

11:38:02 12:21:39 2016.1.00654.S ID141_a_07_TM1 [NII] 205 um at z~3-5.7 Brisbin CL 12-m

09:07:50 10:34:08 2016.1.01400.S NGC5584__a_07_TM1 The secret lives of BADGRS Dunne EU 12-m

07:53:30 09:00:32 2016.1.00831.S MACJ1149_b_06_TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

06:51:06 07:53:12 2016.1.00831.S A1689-72_a_04_TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 4
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

05:51:27 06:49:00 2016.1.01072.S SDSS J11 a 04 TM1 Consuming and Expelling: Extreme  Diamond-Stanic NA 12-m 4
Molecular Outflows in Massive
Compact Galaxies

04:11:49 05:51:05 2016.1.01103.8 Cl1-3_a 06_TM1 The core mass function in a far-outer Brand EU 12-m 6
Galaxy cloud

02:30:19 03:45:17 2016.1.00309.S HEO0515-4_a_04_TM1 Direct detection of a quasar Lacy NA 12-m 4
hyperwind through the Sunyaev-
Zeldovich Effect

2017-01-27

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:04:22 23:34:02 2016.1.00672.S SPT0403-_b_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

21:34:29 22:42:07 2016.1.00656.S Target3_a_03_TM1 Filling the gap of CO line emission Gonzalez Lépez CL 12-m 3
detections at high redshift

2017-01-25

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

20:29:24 21:14:05 2016.1.00613.S ELS26_a_ 03 _TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

19:54:50 20:21:49 2016.1.00613.S HELMS182_a_03_TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

2017-01-21

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

14:55:08 16:02:31 2016.1.01363.S CloudG_a_03_TM1 Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 12-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

13:30:32 15:19:57 2016.1.00753.S G331.639_a_03_7M Explaining the puzzling SiO emission Contreras EU 7-m 3
toward G331.639+00.501: a high-
mass starless cluster-forming clump

13:09:25 14:25:08 2016.1.01125.S FilC_a_03_TM1 Cluster formation within filamentary ~ Contreras EU 12-m 3
molecular clouds

11:34:07 13:09:49 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a 03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

11:32:43 12:51:33 2016.1.00147.S gc 5 a 04 TM1 Is the Molecular Inflow in the Galactic Hsieh EA 12-m 4
Center Transient?

10:03:43 10:56:09 2016.1.00935.S G14-1_a 04_TM1 How much dense gas is in turbulent  Fisher OTHER 12-m 4
disks, and how does that relate to
clump properties?

09:04:09 10:45:23 2016.A.00013.S Proxima__a_06_7M SEARCHING FOR A KUIPER BELT Anglada EU 7-m 6
ANALOG IN PROXIMA CENTAURI
WITH ALMA

08:54:50 09:43:39 2016.1.01043.S MACSJ120_a 03_TM1 Determining the Physical State of TwoMason NA 12-m 3
Massive, Dynamically Ambiguous
Galaxy Clusters

08:05:28 08:54:34 2016.1.00831.S A1689-17_a_04_TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 4
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

07:24:02 08:17:34 2016.1.00101.8 Pillar_2_a 06_TP Pillars of Destruction: Probing Cloud Klaassen EU Total Power 6
Destruction and Triggered Star
Formation in the Pillars of Carina

06:39:35 08:14:40 2016.1.00164.S M83_b_06_7M Chemical Diagnostics of Extragalactic Harada EA 7-m 6

ISM: Shock-Induced Evolution in M83

Nucleus



06:21:04

05:53:44

05:16:43

05:13:04

04:29:38

04:28:42

04:18:56
03:43:35
02:23:54
02:00:37

2017-01-20
Start (UT)

07:10:09

06:20:36

06:04:12

06:09:44

05:12:48

05:16:29

05:53:17
04:08:23
03:43:13

02:23:24

End (UT)

2016.1.01043.S

2016.1.00932.S

2015.1.01134.S

2016.1.00965.S

2016.1.00794.S

2015.1.01134.S

2016.1.01103.S
2016.1.00672.S
2016.1.00193.S

2016.1.00672.S

Project Code

MACSJ120_a_03_TM1

359140_a_04_TM1

RCW38_b_06_TP

ngc_3256_b_06_7M

CW_Leo b _06_7M

RCW38_b_06_TP

C1-36_a_06_TM1
SPT0520-_c_03_TM1
GMC104_a 03 TM1

SPT0520-_a_03_TM1

SchedBlock

Determining the Physical State of TwoMason

Massive, Dynamically Ambiguous
Galaxy Clusters

COLDz: Gas Excitation in "Typical"
CO(J=1-0)-Selected Galaxies at z=2-
3

The youngest massive cluster
RCW38 formed via cloud-cloud
collision: Revealing the core mass
function in the region of O stars in the
making

Riechers

Fukui

Chemical Diagnostics of Extragalactic Harada

ISM:The Case of A Starburst-
Dominant Merger

Millimeter line variability in CW Leo
with ALMA Compact Array.

The youngest massive cluster
RCW38 formed via cloud-cloud
collision: Revealing the core mass
function in the region of O stars in the
making

The core mass function in a far-outer
Galaxy cloud

Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift
Survey

The substructure of molecular clouds
in the LMC

Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift
Survey

Project Title

He

Fukui

Brand
Vieira
Wong

Vieira

Pl

NA

NA

EA

EA

CL

EA

EU

NA

NA

NA

Executive

12-m

12-m

Total Power

7-m

Total Power

12-m
12-m
12-m

12-m

Array

Band

21:25:26

21:05:59

2017-01-19
Start (UT)

21:41:05

21:21:19

End (UT)

2016.1.01489.T

2016.1.01489.T

Project Code

Venus_c_06_TM1

Venus_c_06_TM1

SchedBlock

Study of a bow-type structure of
Venus atmosphere discovered by the
Venus Climate Orbiter, AKATSKI

Study of a bow-type structure of
Venus atmosphere discovered by the
Venus Climate Orbiter, AKATSKI

Project Title

Maezawa

Maezawa

Pl

EA

EA

Executive

12-m

12-m

Array

Band

15:17:57

2017-01-17
Start (UT)

15:50:07

End (UT)

2016.1.00433.S

Project Code

W28-N3_b_03_TM2

SchedBlock

Deuterium depletion in a molecular
cloud?

Project Title

Ceccarelli

Pl

EU

Executive

12-m

Array

Band

16:47:08

14:50:16

14:33:27

14:15:39

12:50:08

12:47:21

12:21:04

10:16:20

09:17:40

09:14:45

08:23:39

07:13:25

18:03:44

16:07:44

15:59:04

15:33:38

14:07:59

14:13:07

13:38:48

11:28:19

09:53:41

10:51:03

09:17:17

08:21:33

2016.1.01146.S

2016.1.01146.S

2016.1.01363.S

2016.1.00984.S

2016.1.01146.S

2016.1.01363.S

2016.1.00946.S

2016.1.00948.S

2016.1.00948.S

2016.1.01107.S

2016.1.00831.S

2016.1.00831.S

G14.114-_a_03_TP

G14.114-_a_03_TP

CloudG_a_03_7M

G4029_a_03_TM1

G14.114-_a_03_TP

CloudG_a_03_7M

NGC5980_a_03_TM1

rs0768_a_03_TM1
rs0677_a_03_TM1

Cl_J1449 a 03_7M

MACJ1149_a_04_TM1

MACJ1149_b_03_TM1

Assessing Stability of Filamentary
Accretion Flows around the
Protocluster G14.114-0.574
Assessing Stability of Filamentary
Accretion Flows around the
Protocluster G14.114-0.574
Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud-
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

Chen

Chen

Jimenez-Serra

Infall Toward Massive Starless Clump Shirley

Candidates

Assessing Stability of Filamentary
Accretion Flows around the
Protocluster G14.114-0.574
Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud-
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

Utilizing Dense Gas to Solve the

Variations of Molecular Gas Depletion

Time

Searching for the Emergence of
Conformity in Nascent Groups
Searching for the Emergence of
Conformity in Nascent Groups

Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3
ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3

Chen

Jimenez-Serra

Utomo

Stark
Stark

Gobat

Dessauges-
Zavadsky

Dessauges-
Zavadsky

EA

EA

EU

NA

EA

EU

NA

EA

EA

EA

EU

EU

Total Power

Total Power

12-m

Total Power

12-m

12-m

12-m

12-m

12-m



05:48:56 06:53:25 2016.1.00790.S C138718 a_04_TM1 Constraining Quenching Processes in Spilker NA 12-m 4
Galaxies Significantly Below the Main
Sequence at z~0.7

04:08:24 05:27:11 2016.1.00193.S GMC104_a_03_TM1 The substructure of molecular clouds Wong NA 12-m 3
in the LMC

2017-01-13

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

10:26:37 11:32:55 2016.1.00946.S NGC4470_a_03_TM1 Utilizing Dense Gas to Solve the Utomo NA 12-m 3
Variations of Molecular Gas Depletion
Time

10:23:17 11:59:08 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a 03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

05:53:53 07:06:08 2016.1.01546.S 51012183 _a 03_TM1 First direct molecular gas Cassata CL 12-m 3
measurements in normal z~4.5 star-
forming galaxies

05:20:54 05:52:20 2016.A.00015.S GRB16121_a 03_TM1 Gamma-ray Burst Physics with ALMA:Laskar NA 12-m 3
The unusual afterglow of GRB
161219B

2017-01-12

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

16:05:04 17:31:10 2016.1.01363.S CloudG_a_03_7M Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 7-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

14:24:36 15:50:23 2016.1.01363.S CloudG_a_03_7M Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 7-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

2017-01-11

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

22:21:32 22:46:56 2016.1.00672.S SPT0054-_a_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

15:07:08 15:23:52 2016.1.00672.S SPT2031-_d_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

14:40:28 16:06:52 2016.1.01363.S CloudG_a_03_7M Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 7-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

14:14:23 15:03:09 2016.1.00035.S H-MM1_b_03_TM1 Nuclear spin ratios as clues to the Harju EU 12-m 3
origin of deuterated ammonia

12:52:03 13:57:26 2016.1.00929.S G10.47+0_a_04_TM1 A Challenge towards the First Ohishi EA 12-m 4
Detection of Interstellar Glycine

12:38:06 14:37:54 2016.1.00753.S G331.639_a_03_7M Explaining the puzzling SiO emission Contreras EU 7-m 3
toward G331.639+00.501: a high-
mass starless cluster-forming clump

09:48:35 10:57:26 2016.1.00831.S MACJ1149 b 03 _TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 3
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

08:38:23 09:46:57 2016.1.00831.S MACJ1149_b_03_TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 3
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

07:22:13 08:37:54 2016.1.00831.S MACJ1149 a 03 _TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 3
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

06:26:45 07:21:49 2016.1.00932.S 207-348_b_03_TM1 COLDz: Gas Excitation in "Typical"  Riechers NA 12-m 3
CO(J=1-0)-Selected Galaxies at z=2-
3

05:31:06 06:26:32 2016.1.00932.S 207-348 b_03_TM1 COLDz: Gas Excitation in "Typical"  Riechers NA 12-m 3
CO(J=1-0)-Selected Galaxies at z=2-
3

05:03:58 05:30:36 2016.1.00948.S rs0105_a_03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

04:40:19 05:03:36 2016.1.00672.S SPT0528-_a_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

04:23:15 04:39:58 2016.1.00672.S SPT0652-_e 03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

04:06:04 04:22:43 2016.1.00672.S SPT0652-_d_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

03:49:37 04:05:49 2016.1.00672.S SPT0652-_c_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

03:32:48 03:49:02 2016.1.00672.S SPT0652-_b_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

03:15:52 03:32:13 2016.1.00672.S SPT0652-_a_03_TM1 Completing the SPT+ALMA Redshift Vieira NA 12-m 3
Survey

01:39:19 03:05:59 2016.1.00193.S A439 a 03_TM1 The substructure of molecular clouds Wong NA 12-m 3
in the LMC

00:20:19 01:38:50 2016.1.00193.5 GMC1_a_03_TM1 The substructure of molecular clouds Wong NA 12-m 3

in the LMC



2017-01-10

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

23:35:13 00:01:40 2016.1.00613.S HELMS182_e_03_TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

21:27:32 22:10:29 2016.1.00613.S ELS26_e 03_TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

21:01:20 21:26:54 2016.1.00613.S HELMS182_d_03_TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

20:21:12 20:47:10 2016.1.00613.S HELMS182_c_03_TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

18:52:28 20:29:45 2016.1.01363.S CloudG_a_03_7M Widespread SiO in IRDCs: Cloud- Jimenez-Serra EU 7-m 3
Cloud Collision Formation of
Molecular Cloud Filaments?

12:45:47 13:42:08 2016.1.01245.S Oph_MMS__a_03_TM1 Laying the groundwork for future Cox NA 12-m 3
ALMA direct magnetic field detection

12:28:06 14:04:07 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449 a 03 _7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

12:00:28 12:45:24 2016.1.00035.S H-MM1_a 03 TM1 Nuclear spin ratios as clues to the Harju EU 12-m 3
origin of deuterated ammonia

10:38:48 12:08:41 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a 03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

10:23:58 11:27:08 2016.1.00831.S A1689-12_a_03_TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 3
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

09:06:53 10:22:31 2016.1.00831.S MACJ1149_a_03 _TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 3
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

07:50:43 09:06:40 2016.1.00831.S MACJ1149 a 03 _TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 3
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

06:44:16 07:50:14 2016.1.00948.S rs0108_a 03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

05:16:10 05:32:01 2016.1.00948.S rs0107_a 03_TM1 Searching for the Emergence of Stark EA 12-m 3
Conformity in Nascent Groups

03:30:51 05:05:07 2016.1.00193.5 A439_a 03 TM1 The substructure of molecular clouds Wong NA 12-m 3
in the LMC

02:06:36 03:30:15 2016.1.00193.S GMC1l_a 03 _TM1 The substructure of molecular clouds Wong NA 12-m 3
in the LMC

00:48:42 02:06:01 2016.1.00698.S xlssuj02_a_03_TM1 Unveiling the Most Distant Massive = Mantz NA 12-m 3
Galaxy Cluster

2017-01-09

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:41:01 00:22:10 2016.1.00613.S ELS26_d_03_TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

22:59:42 23:40:32 2016.1.00613.S ELS26_c_03 _TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

21:32:21 22:15:55 2016.1.00613.S ELS26 b 03 TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

21:03:57 21:30:38 2016.1.00613.S HELMS182_b_03_TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

10:56:43 12:01:24 2016.1.01107.S Cl_J1449_a_03_7M Hot (gas) physics with ALMA: SZ Gobat EA 7-m 3
observation of a z=2 galaxy cluster

10:48:02 11:50:09 2016.1.00831.S A1689-12_a 03_TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 3
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

09:17:56 10:30:58 2016.1.00831.S MACJ1149_c_03_TM1 ALENS: The ALMA lensing survey of Dessauges- EU 12-m 3
sub-M* galaxies at z~1-3 Zavadsky

08:17:50 09:12:56 2016.1.01046.S TW_Hya_a_06_TM1 Complex Organics in Solar Nebula ~ Loomis NA 12-m 6
Analogs

06:26:29 07:43:56 2016.1.01126.S SDSS_J09_a 04_TM1 Gas Supply and Quenching of Bezanson NA 12-m 4



Post-Starburst Galaxies at z~0.6

05:05:51 06:07:33 2016.1.00628.S QS0O_J091_a 03_TM1 Discovering the Host Galaxies of z~2 Prochaska NA 12-m 3
Damped Lya Systems

03:44:43 05:05:33 2016.1.00309.S HEO0515-4_a_04_TM1 Direct detection of a quasar Lacy NA 12-m 4
hyperwind through the Sunyaev-
Zeldovich Effect

02:53:03 03:20:32 2016.1.01245.S IRAM_041_a_03_TM1 Laying the groundwork for future Cox NA 12-m 3
ALMA direct magnetic field detection

02:13:57 02:52:44 2016.1.00613.S ADFS27_e_03_TM1 Rise of the Titans: Identifying Hyper- Riechers NA 12-m 3
Luminous Starbursts back to the First
Billion Years of Cosmic Time

00:58:46 02:13:39 2016.1.00698.S xlssuj02_a_03_TM1 Unveiling the Most Distant Massive  Mantz NA 12-m 3
Galaxy Cluster

00:04:46 00:32:42 2016.1.00065.S SPT0125-_a_04_TM1 Probing the dense gas with HCN(5-4) Bethermin EU 12-m 4
in four SPT lensed dusty star-forming
galaxies at 2.5<z<4

2017-01-08

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

22:45:06 23:52:56 2016.1.00656.S Target3_a_03_TM1 Filling the gap of CO line emission Gonzélez Lopez CL 12-m 3
detections at high redshift

21:58:43 22:42:38 2016.1.00065.S SPT0103-_a 03 _TM1 Probing the dense gas with HCN(5-4) Bethermin EU 12-m 3

in four SPT lensed dusty star-forming
galaxies at 2.5<z<4



